
The King Charles Spaniel Club 

Open Show 29
th

 September 2018 

Judge Michelle Chapman 

Best Bitch & 

BIS 

Mr R & Mrs C Dix CH Paulian Prudence For Beewye 

JW 

Best Dog & 

RBIS 

Ms M Dawson & Mrs C 

Jones 

Chacombe Arizona for Pomelo 

BPIS Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P 

Healy-Gates 

Chacombe Albert 

BVIS Mr R & Mrs C Dix CH Paulian Prudence For Beewye 

JW 

   

 Dogs  

Class 1  Veteran Dog Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mrs J Wallhead Sleepyhollow Trikki Dikki At 

Merida 

2 Miss S Maddison Mitapip Midnight Marauder 

   

Class 2  Minor Puppy Dog Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Miss C Melville Sarosota Chenin Blanc 

2 Miss S Maddison Downsbank No Strings  

   

Class 3 Puppy Dog Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P 

Healy-Gates 

Chacombe Albert 

   

Class 4 Junior Dog Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Mrs J Pennington & Mr T 

Ashburn 

Nobel Des Trois Maillets 

   

Class 5  Novice Dog Entered 1 Absent 0 

 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Rich Ruby 

   

Class 6 Graduate Dog Entered 5 Absent  3 

1 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Alberto 

2 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Pomelo Never Ending Storey At 

Ellinghurst 

   

Class 7 Post Graduate Dog Entered 6 Absent 3 



1 Mr A & Mrs S Tonner Headra’s Inspiration At Halbinsel 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One So Magic 

3 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

   

Class 8  Limit Dog Entered 7 Absent 4 

1 Ms M Dawson & Mrs C 

Jones 

Chacombe Arizona For Poltomic 

2 Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P 

Healy-Gates 

Chacombe Iggle Piggle 

3 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Magic Is Here 

   

Class 9 Open Dog Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mrs J Pennington & Mr T 

Ashburn 

Chacombe Whats Wanted 

2 Miss S Maddison Celxo Charles Dickens 

   

Class 10 Special Open B/T & Ruby 

Dog 

Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mrs J Pennington & Mr T 

Ashburn 

Nobel Des Trois Maillets 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Alambra Here Is Magic For 

Justacharma 

   

Class 11 Special Open Tri & 

Blenheim Dog 

Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Penemma Picasso 

2 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

   

Best Dog Ms M Dawson & Mrs C 

Jones 

Chacombe Arizona For Pomelo 

Res Best Dog Mrs J Pennington & Mr T 

Ashburn 

Nobel Des Trois Maillets 

Best Dog 

Puppy 

Mrs D Shilizzi & Mrs P 

Healy-Gates 

Chacombe Albert 

   

 Bitches  

Class 12 Veteran Bitch Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mr R & Mrs C Dix CH Paulian Prudence For Beewye 

JW 



2 Mrs L Gillhespy CH Downsbank Designed For 

Lorphil JW 

3 Miss C Gurtner  Multi CH Fleur De Lys De 

Melcourt 

   

Class 13 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 4 Absent 0 

1 Miss C Gurtner Oprah De Melcourt  

2 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

3 Mr R Stuart Sarosota Santa Rosa 

4 Mr A Paradise Oxalis De Melcourt 

   

Class 14 Puppy Bitch Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

2 Ms M Dawson & Mrs C 

Jones 

Chacombe Kennedy Rose For 

pomelo 

3 Mr A Paradise Oxalis De Melcourt 

   

Class 15  Junior Bitch Entered 5 Absent 0 

1 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

2 Mrs H Abbott Cofton Reach For The Stars 

3 Mrs M Constable Mitapip High Hopes Holly 

4 Mrs J Hinson Kerizma Krocus 

5 Mrs D Skelton TudorhurClass 16st Sorceress At 

Elfindor 

   

Class 16 Novice Bitch Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 `Mrs M Constable Mitapip Kallathea 

2 Miss C Gurtner Madeleine De Melcourt 

3 Mrs J Hinson Kerizma Krocus 

   

Class 17 Graduate Bitch Entered 6 Absent 2 

1 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Downsbank Tipsy On Fizz to 

Ellinghurst 

2 Mr J Blewett & Mr R Smith Othmese Celtic Purdita 

3 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

4 Mrs J Hinson Kerizma Krocus 

   

Class 18 Post Graduate Bitch Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Mr R & Mrs C Dix Beewye Precious Perdita 



   

Class 19  Limit Bitch Entered 8 Absent 5 

1 Miss C Gurtner Josephine De Melcourt 

2 Mrs J Wallhead Baldragon Becuz I’m Worth It To 

Merida 

3 Mrs D Skelton Handling for 

Dawson & Jones 

Pomelo Buttons & Bowes 

   

Class 20 Open Bitch Entered 1 absent 1 

   

Class 21 Special Open B/t & Ruby 

Bitch 

Entered 2 absent 1 

1 Mrs J Hinson Kerizma Krocus 

   

Class 22  Special Open Tri & 

Blenheim Bitch 

Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mr J Blewett & Mr R Smith Othmese Saphire 

2 Mrs J Wallhead Baldragon Becuz I’m Worth It To 

Merida 

3 Mr R Stuart Sarosta Santa Rosa 

   

Best Bitch Mr R & Mrs C Dix CH Paulian Prudence For Beewye 

JW 

Res Best 

Bitch 

Mrs L Gillhespy CH Downsbank Designed For 

Lorphil JW 

Best Bitch 

Puppy 

Miss C Gurtner Oprah De Melcourt 

   

Class 23 The Rita Evans Memorial 

Class 

Entered 1 absent 0 

1 Miss C Gurtner Multi CH Fleur de Melcourt 

   

Class 24 Brace Entered 1 Absent 0 

1 Miss C Gurtner   

   

The Shealagh Waters Memorial Special Award Classes 

Judge Sheila Hindle 

SA1 Junior Dog or Bitch Entered 8 Absent 2 

1 Miss C Gurtner Oprah De Melcourt 



2 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Starlight Express 

3 Mrs M Constable Mitapip Kallathea 

4 Mrs H Abbott Cofton Reach For The Stars 

5 Mrs J Hinson Kerizma Krocus 

   

SA2 Post Graduate Dog or Bitch Entered 5 Absent 1 

1 Mrs M Constable Miapip Rich Ruby 

2 Miss C Gurtner Josephine De Melcourt 

3 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One So Magic 

4 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

   

SA3 Open Dog or Bitch Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Miss C Gurtner Multi CH Fleur De Lys De 

Melcourt 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Alambra Here Is Magic For 

Justacharma 

   

 


